Splitting the FERC Form 3-Q PRA estimates for ROCIS into 3-Q (natural gas) & 3-Q (electric), an administrative action being done
concurrently with PRA submittal of final rule in RM11-24 (rule that affects only the electric filers of 3-Q)

no. of
respondents

hrs. per
response

responses per
respondent
per yr.

burden per yr.
per
respondent

total responses
per year

total burden
hrs. per yr.
(B*C*D)

CURRENT TOTALS IN ROCIS FOR
COMBINED (elec. + natural gas), NOT
including effect of final rule in RM11-
24

367.00

167.06270

3.00

1,101.00

183,936.03

3-Q electric, including effect of
RM11-24 (+1 hr. per quarterly filing
per respondent)

213.00

168.06

3.00

504.19

639.00

107,392.07

3-Q natural gas

154.00

167.06270

3.00

501.19

462.00

77,182.97

TOTALS OF 3-Q electric & 3-Q natural
gas (including effect of final rule in
RM11-24 on elec. 3-Q)

367.00

1,101.00

184,575.03

Difference between existing
inventory in ROCIS (row 3) and after
final rule in RM11-24 (row 6)

0.00

0.00

639.00
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