respondents	response	nor vr	per	total responses	total burden hrs. per yr. (B*C*D)			
		per yr.	respondent					
367.00	167.06270	3.00		1,101.00	183,936.03			
213.00	168.06	3.00	504.19	639.00	107,392.07			
154.00	167.06270	3.00	501.19	462.00	77,182.97			
367.00				1,101.00	184,575.03			
0.00				0.00	639.00			
	213.00 154.00 367.00	213.00 168.06	213.00 168.06 3.00 154.00 167.06270 3.00 367.00	213.00 168.06 3.00 504.19 154.00 167.06270 3.00 501.19 367.00	213.00 168.06 3.00 504.19 639.00 154.00 167.06270 3.00 501.19 462.00 367.00 1,101.00	213.00 168.06 3.00 504.19 639.00 107,392.07 154.00 167.06270 3.00 501.19 462.00 77,182.97 367.00 1,101.00 184,575.03	213.00 168.06 3.00 504.19 639.00 107,392.07 154.00 167.06270 3.00 501.19 462.00 77,182.97 367.00 1,101.00 184,575.03	213.00 168.06 3.00 504.19 639.00 107,392.07 154.00 167.06270 3.00 501.19 462.00 77,182.97 367.00 1,101.00 184,575.03